i

@ FILED NO. 2380

B Suwpum—

é c 30012903 page 3380

20&3SEP-9 PHZ 1S

? (\o/ When Recorded Mail to:
First American Title

Special Default Services |S‘&
3355 Michelson Way, Suite 250 REC $
Irvine, CA 92612 DS |
UAttn: Alex Velazquez . AME %
Instrument prepared by: P
%ﬂ obb 1? E V) M —

ﬁﬂ@éeerdmg-ynun_ US Bank Loan Number 5850019098
US Bank Home Mortgage Corporation

4801 Frederica Street

Owensboro, KY 42301

W e g (2
g € LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS

ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

¢

1]

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification”) effective the (/Q day of June, 2003,

Between Michelle L. Fick-Pitzen (YU (pe 1€ 5 (A AR UZ, marital status and Troy Pitzen
, marital status (“Borrowers™) and Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation (“Lender”)
amends’and su plements (1) the Note (“Note™) made by the Borrowers, dated May 4, 1998 in the principal sum of

U.S. $110,000.00 and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (“Security Instrument”), recorded on
May 4, 1998 as Book No./ Instrument No.198 and Page No. 138 in the Clerk’s Office of the Circuit Court of the
County of Madison, State of Iowa. The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance
of the Note, encumbers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the
Security Instrument as the “Property”), located at 2751 Peru Road, Peru, TA 50222 the real property being
described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DEscrieTioN N LECC (. ATIACHED

721151268000000 700151262030000

The borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument, and the Lender
has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideration of the agreement herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security
Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. The Borrower represents that the BorrowerMP is __is not the occupant of the property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums
and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and Security Instrument, and that such
costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, in the total amount of

$6,485.50 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument, and that as of
June 1, 2003 the amount, including such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if any) payable under
the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $110,886.08.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.

Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at a yearly rate of 5.25% beginning

June 1, 2003. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.$553.18
beginning on the 1st day of July, 2003, and continuing thereafter on the same day each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. If on June 1, 2043 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts
under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts
in full on the Maturity Date. The Borrower will make such payments at 4801 Frederica Street, Owensboro, KY
42301 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

4. Except as otherwise modified herein, the Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements,

and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants
and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,

impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of
the note and Security Instrument, Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification, the Note and
Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

Document Prepared by Robin Robbins for US Bank N. A.* 4801 Frederica Street, Owensboro, KY 42301* 270-689-7000.





12-74-27  LONG LEGAL


[To be signed by all borrowers, endorser, guarantors, securities, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument]

US BANCORP (Seal) | Nirked 0aTicd '13\%'\,

By:
Gregg w. Speer, as Attorney-in-fact for 7 &
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation

Space Below This Line For Acknowledgements

State of Iowa
County of Madison

On the Qi" day of June, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
Michelle L. Fick-Pitzen and Troy Pitzen, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
they executed the same in their capacities and that by their signatures on the instrument, the individuals executed the
instrument.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFISLAL? 5AL %IE &OUNTY AND STATE AFORESAID.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: M
L basdocte A
A SRS %r/o He A &eg/

M%cin}néissloné Ez?ires Name (Typed or Printed)

Notary County of Residence (State of Indiana Only)

**% have two witness m Q%M

‘Witness 1 for Borrower Wiéz’;s?' for Borrower

[ ihdo K. A//?K/P/Soh Teanni e (/HS{er

Witnegs 1: Prin ;d Witness 2; Printed Name

&/ 0. M&@m

Y\el 1 for L Jdﬁr j WltneisJ2 for Lender
Witness 1: Printed Name Witness 2: Printed Name
State of Kentucky
County of Daviess

I hereby certify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the state aforesaid and in the
county aforesaid to take acknowledgements, personally appeared Gregg W. Speer, to me known to be a Vice
President of US Bancorp, as servicing agent and attorney in fact for Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, who
executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that Gregg W. Speer executed the same for the
purpose therein expressed.

Witness my hand and official seal in the county and state aforesai i\ é_ day of J une, 2003

My Commission Expires 5 / 5 gé& L /4 w&/

Q'? CHARLOTTW_;’OEQEQ Notagy{ Public
Commission
& e o b1

T Name (Typed or Prmted)

M ULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION-Single Family- UNIFORM INSTRUMENT




®

'

sondxg gorssTuo) AN

by

\.mm.“_m,m Jo f=p s vamohomm 911 puE AJUNOS 31 U [2eS [RIONJO PUB puey AUI SSSUIM

- ‘passardxs urarsy) esodind sy J0y Swres o} paoaxo

193dg° M 85010) 19U} SW 210J5q POSPSMOUNIL PUE JUSIITLHSUL Su108210] 9} PaN0SXd oYM

V'N 82810 SWOH Jueq S JO TIPS 3ITA © oq O} mouy] awr 03 “¥oad§ “m 88210

pareadde Areuosiad “sjuewsFpsmomioe axe; 01 presaIoye LJunod SY) Ul pue Presaiofe
ajels oﬁ o pazuoyIne A[np 33030 e ‘aw 210j9q ‘Aep sy U0 Jeyl AIIS0 EEE I

§SOIAR(] JO AJuno)
£Xonuay JO 27815

-




